Discounts Based on Total Hours
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When posting tuition fees for classes with theBilling Method - By Total Hours the tuition fees are
calculated using the Fee Schedule. The Fee Schedule defines how much is charged for each increment
of time spent in class and allows you to build in a discount for multiple hours of class time, aka multiple
classes.

Example:

e Astudent who takes a one hour class is charged a tuition fee of $60
e Astudent who takes 2 one hour classes (2 hours) is charged tuition fees of $100

e Astudent who takes 3 one hour classes (3 hours) is charged tuition fees of $150
The hours discount given for two hours is $20; the student was charged only $100 for 2 hours versus
$120 ($60 for one hour x 2).

The hours discount given for three hours is $30; the student was charged only $150 for 3 hours versus
$180 ($60 for one hour x 3).



